ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited I	liability Company is:				1 t	:
Orbis Medical Group LLC			· .		; ; ;	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and s		ncipal office of	the Limi	ted Liabil	ity Com	pany i
Principal Office Address	<u>:</u>	Mailing Addr	<u> </u>			
2122 Kirkland Lake Drive		2122 Kirkland La	ake Drive			
Auburndale, FL. 33823		Auburndale, FL.	33823			2010
			<u> </u>	<u>:</u>	p- 27	ALC:
ARTICLE III - Register	ed Agent, Registered	Office, & Regi	stered A	gent's Si	znature	. 6
The name and the Florida	street address of the re	egistered agent a	arc:	,	EE.FI.	· =
	J. Christopher f	flaherty			크	. ථු
	Name			•	- Ori	~
	2122 Kirkland La	ake Drive	:	: .	:	; ;
	Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box <u>NO</u>	T acceptal	ola)	. *	•
Auburr	ndal e	FL	33823			
	City, State, a	nd Zip			:	:
		•				1 11

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signality

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Mana	ger(s) or Mans	ging Member(s):
------------------	----------------	-----------------

Fax:888-692-9256

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	J. Christopher Flaherty
	2122 Kirkland Lake Drive
	Aubumdale, FL. 33823
MGR	Paul V. Fenton
	1 Flint Street
ļ	Marblehead, MA 01945
MGR	George A. Adaniya
	7 Upson Road
	Wellesley, MA 02482
	6年
	SAX
	<u>ग</u>
	· 0
(Use attachment if necessary)	ORIUL
NOTE: An additional article mus	t be added if an effective date is requested.
(In accordance with a	ection 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution stitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury herein are true.)

Filing Feest

\$125.60 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

J. Christopher Flaherty Typed or printed name of signee